## 504936888 05/30/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983634

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
Yun-Long Li				09/09/2010	
Brian W. Metcalf				09/23/2010	
Andrew P. Combs				09/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	INCYTI	INCYTE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1801 A	1801 AUGUSTINE CUT-OFF			
City:	WILMI	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAV	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19803	19803			
	Totali 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		1595	59942		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ				
<b>Fax Number:</b> (877)769-7945					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
•		•	778-8457		
		• •	ହfr.com		
•			N A. DAVEY		
		& RICHARDSON P.C.			
		30X 1022			
Address Line 4:		MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20443-0183001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NANCY MCCOY		
SIGNATURE:			/Nancy McCoy/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/30/2018		
Total Attachments: 4 source=inventor assignm source=inventor assignm source=inventor assignm	ent#page	2.tif			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Yun-Long Li of 1 Pin Oak Drive, Chadds Ford, PA 19317, Brian W. Metcalf of 297 Lakefield Place, Moraga, CA 94556, and Andrew P. Combs of 329 East Doe Run Road, Kennett Square, PA 19348, hereby assign to: INCYTE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/207, Wilmington, DE 19880; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PYRIMIDINONES AS PI3K. INHIBITORS, filed June 28, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/824,924; this assignment including said application, any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

80100876.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 045937 FRAME: 0739

10 DATE:

miles Yun-Long

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>September 9, 2010</u> before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>Jelaware</u>, personally appeared <u>Jelaware</u>, <u>Jelaware</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Jelaware</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

mple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

DATE:

N. milio

Brian W. Metcalf

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>September 23, 2016</u> before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>Plaware</u>, personally appeared <u>Brian W. Metcalf</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>license</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

have a. lemple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A, Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

DATE:	9/9/10

Andrew P. Combs

STATE OF <u>laware</u> COUNTY OF <u>Alw Castle</u> ) SS.

On September 9 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of Delaware, personally appeared <u>andrew</u>, <u>combar</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>license</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lemple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014